Notice of Completi						
Mail to: State Clearinghou For Hand Delivery/Street	SCH #					
Project Title: Vali Family	Vineyard LLC Major	Grading Permi	it PMTG201	9-00097 ED 2	0-141	
Lead Agency: County of S	Contact Person:	Katie Na				
Mailing Address: 976 Oso	Phone: (805) 781-5702					
City: San Luis Obispo	93408-2040	O County: San Luis Obispo				
Project Location: County	: San Luis Obispo	City	//Nearest Com	munity: City o	f Paso Rot	bles
Cross Streets: Adelaida Ro						Zip Code: <u>93446</u>
Lat. / Long.: 35° 38' 3.4"			200.1 acres			·
Assessor's Parcel No.: 026-2			Section:	Twp.:	Range:	Base:
	y #:					
District & San L	uis Obispo Joint Com	munity College	District	Senoois.	rempleten	<u>ornioù oonoor</u>
<ul> <li>Early Cons</li> <li>Neg Dec</li> <li>Mit Neg D</li> </ul>	(Prior SCH	nt/Subsequent EII		<ul> <li>EA</li> <li>Draft EIS</li> <li>FONSI</li> </ul>		Final Document Other
Local Action Type: General Plan Upda General Plan Amer	ndment 🔲 Master Pla	ın	Rezon     Prezor     Lee P	ne		Annexation Redevelopment
General Plan Elem Community Plan	ent 🗌 Planned U 🗌 Site Plan	nit Development		Division (Subdiv	rision, etc.)	☐ Coastal Permit ☐ Major <u>Grading</u>
Development Type:						
Residential: Units	Acres		🛛 Water Fa	cilities: Type <u>A</u>	<u>gricultural F</u>	Reservoir MGD
Office: Sq.ft.	Acres Em	ployees		tation: Type	1	
Commercial:Sq.ft Industrial: Sq.ft.				Mineral Tune		MW
Educational		ipi0yees	=			MGD
Recreational						
			Other:			
Project Issues Discussed	t in Document:					
Aesthetic/Visual	Fiscal		Recreation/Pa	rks	Ve Ve	egetation
Agricultural Land	Flood Plain/Flo	=	Schools/Unive			ater Quality
	Earrant I and/Eir		Contio Sustan	NG .		aton Sumply/Croundy

Agricultural Land	Flood Plain/Flooding	Schools/Universities	U Water Quality
Air Quality	Forest Land/Fire Hazard	Septic Systems	Water Supply/Groundwater
Archeological/Historical	Geologic/Seismic	Sewer Capacity	Wetland/Riparian
🛛 Biological Resources	Minerals	Soil Erosion/Compaction/Grading	🛛 Wildlife
Coastal Zone	☐ Noise	Solid Waste	Growth Inducing
Drainage/Absorption	Population/Housing Balance	Toxic/Hazardous	Land Use
Economic/Jobs	Public Services/Facilities	Traffic/Circulation	Cumulative Effects
Other			

\_\_\_\_\_

Present Land Use/Zoning/General Plan Designation:

Agriculture

## Project Description:

A request by Vali Family Vineyards LLC. for a Major Grading Permit (PMTG2019-00097) to construct a lined, 4.43-acre-foot agricultural reservoir to be used for irrigation for 69 acres of planned vineyards. The reservoir will be supplied by a proposed polyvinyl chloride (PVC) waterline and one existing onsite well located on the subject property. The project would result in the disturbance of 1.3 acres of a 200-acre site. The project is within the Agriculture land use category and is located off of Adelaida Road, south of the intersection of Adara Road and Adelaida Road, approximately 6.6 miles west of the City of Paso Robles. The site is in the Adelaida Sub Area of the North County Planning Area.

## **Reviewing Agencies Checklist**

_	CalFire Caltrans District # <u>5</u>		Parks & Recreation Pesticide Regulation, Department of
	Caltrans Division of Aeronautics		Public Utilities Commission
	Caltrans Planning (Headquarters)	X	Regional WQCB #
	Central Valley Flood Protection Board		Resources Agency
	Coachella Valley Mountains Conservancy		S.F. Bay Conservation & Development Commission
	Coastal Commission		San Gabriel & Lower L.A. Rivers and Mtns Conservancy
	Colorado River Board		San Joaquin River Conservancy
	Conservation, Department of		Santa Monica Mountains Conservancy
	Corrections, Department of		State Lands Commission
	Delta Protection Commission		SWRCB: Clean Water Grants
	Education, Department of		SWRCB: Water Quality
	Energy Commission		SWRCB: Water Rights
X	Fish & Game Region # <u>4</u>		Tahoe Regional Planning Agency
	Food & Agriculture, Department of		Toxic Substances Control, Department of
(	General Services, Department of		Water Resources, Department of
Не	ealth Services, Department of		
	Housing & Community Development		Other
	Integrated Waste Management Board		Other
	Native American Heritage Commission		
Local P	ublic Review Period (to be filled in by lead age Date August 5, 2020		Dete Sectoritario 2020
_			Date <u>September 9, 2020</u>
Lead Ag	gency (Complete if applicable):		
Lead Ag Consult Address	gency (Complete if applicable): ing Firm: :: _976 Osos St – Room 300	Applica	ant:
Lead Ag Consult Address City/Sta	gency (Complete if applicable): ing Firm:	Applica Addres City/Sta	nnt:
Lead Ag Consult Address City/Sta Contact	gency (Complete if applicable): ing Firm: :: _976 Osos St – Room 300	Applica Addres City/Sta	ant:

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21161, Public Resources Code.